

Declaration of Conformity

for plastic products in contact with food

(1) Name and Address of Manufacturer and Issuer:

Ringoplast GmbH, Grossringer Strasse 24, 49824 Ringe-Neugnadenfeld (Germany); phone: +49 (0) 5944 93 45 0
Ringoplast Leubsdorf GmbH, Borstendorfer Strasse 20, 09573 Leubsdorf (Germany); phone: +49 (0) 37291 17 76 0
e-mail: info@ringoplast.de, www.ringoplast.de

(2) Product:

All articles with manufacturer-ID "Ringoplast" and "for food"-ID with glass-fork-symbol, knife-fork- symbol, or similar.

(3) Date: 06.01.2026

(4) Confirmation of Conformity

It is hereby declared that the above-mentioned products supplied by Ringoplast comply with the following legal regulations and recommendations in the current version on the date of issue:

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Framework Regulation, food contact).
- Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 (Plastics Regulation)
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (GMP, "good manufacturing practice")
- Directive 94/62/EC (packaging directive, ban on heavy metals)
- National legislation: BedGgstV, LFGB, BfR plastic recommendations (colorants, fillers)

(5) Total Migration and Food Contact Conditions:

The test conditions of our examinations correspond to the standard test conditions OM 2 according to the Plastics Regulation and apply to the following food contact conditions:

Any long-term storage at room temperature or below, including heating to 70° C for up to 2 hours or heating to 100° C for up to 15 minutes.

The simulants used (A, B, D2 and E) are valid for all types of food including dry foods. The tests were repeated several times according to the conditions for reusable items. A ratio of surface area/mass of 6 dm²/kg is assumed.

(6) Substances with Restrictions and/or Specific Migration Limits (QM/SML)

The SML and/or QM values required by the Plastics Regulation are complied with under test conditions.

No dual-use additives are used.

The products do not contain any functional barrier.

(7) Processing

The processing of raw materials is done according to the rules of good manufacturing practice (GMP) in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 based on the recommendations of the Industrieverband Halbzeuge und Konsumprodukte aus Kunststoff e.V., Frankfurt (= Industrial Association of semi-finished and consumer goods made of plastic in Frankfurt, Germany).

(8) Specification for Use

Unless a deviating specification has been agreed in writing, the contact conditions specified in (5) are valid as permissible conditions of use. We recommend to clean/wash the products before coming into contact with foods in order to remove any contamination caused by handling, transport and storage.

(9) Further Notes

This Declaration of Conformity replaces all previously issued Declarations of Conformity and comparable certificates. The conformity of raw materials, paints and additives is verified by random tests as well as screening methods. Migration tests for every individual product version do not take place. These can be arranged against payment of costs.

Corresponding supporting documents are available for presentation to the responsible authorities as proof of conformity. There is no legal obligation to pass on these documents. We ask for your understanding as we do this for know-how protection (processes, recipes sources of supply, etc.).

The statement is based on data and documentation received from the manufacturer. We can, if desired, submit additional documentation / specifications.

Vojens d. 06.01.2026
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S
Michael Gabelgaard Minke
QM